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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
SPECIFICATION

This T-Mech Lawn Leveller is the perfect tool for applying top dressing to your lawn or for 
preparing an area for turfing or seeding. Whether you have chosen to purchase the 50cm 
or 100cm leveller,  your lawn will get the care it needs with this handy tool. 

Constructed from sturdy galvanised steel with a powder coated finish, combined with an 
aluminium extendable handle, this lawn leveller will allow you to achieve the perfect lawn.
Lightweight but strong, lawn levellers are used by professional groundsmen around the 
world to achieve a perfectly level lawn.

PRODUCT SPECIFICS
Powder Coated Galvanised Steel
Aluminium
115cm
190cm

50cm (Width) x 32cm (Depth)

100cm (Width) x 32cm (Depth)

ITEM CONTENTS

LEVELLER MATERIAL:
HANDLE MATERIAL:
HANDLE MINIMUM LENGTH:
HANDLE MAXIMUM LENGTH:

210732 / 210805
DIMENSIONS:

210734 / 210807
DIMENSIONS:

1

1

1

x Lawn Leveller

x Extendable Handle

x Nut & Bolt Set
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210732 / 210734 / 210805 / 210807- T-MECH LAWN LEVELER

SAFETY ADVICE
SAFE WORKING PRACTICE

Please read through the Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury or 
damage to the product.

• Do not use the lawn leveller for anything other than its intended purpose.

• Do not modify the lawn leveller in any way.

• Ensure the lawn leveller is correctly assembled before use.

• We recommend you wear PPE when using the lawn leveller.

• Always inspect the work area and remove any objects that could cause an obstruction.

• Only operate the lawn leveler at walking speed.
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USER GUIDE
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
Attach the extendable handle to the leveller using the nut and bolts included. 

A

B

A. Extendable Handle

B. Leveller

C. Nut & Bolt

Monster Group UK Limited’s liability will be limited to the commercial value of the 
product only.

C
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USER GUIDE
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
1. Use even strokes across the lawn when using the leveller.

2. Work in the same direction to avoid missing spots.

3. Do not use over rocks or other hard objects.

TROUBLESHOOTING
RESOLUTION GUIDE

If there appears to be any part missing from your order, contact our friendly and helpful 
Customer Support Team within 7 days of receipt.

WHAT DO I DO IF THERE ARE MISSING PARTS FROM MY ORDER?

FOR ALL OTHER ISSUES, PLEASE CONTACT OUR
CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM.

210732 / 210734 / 210805 / 210807- T-MECH LAWN LEVELER



SPÉCIFICATIONS
DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT
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DÉTAILS DU PRODUIT

CONTENU

Le niveleur à gazon T-Mech est l’outil idéal pour appliquer une couche de terreau sur votre 
gazon ou pour préparer une zone à engazonner ou à ensemencer. Qu’il s’agisse du niveleur 
de 50 cm ou de 100 cm, votre gazon recevra tous les soins dont il a besoin grâce à cet outil 
pratique.

Construit en acier galvanisé robuste et thermolaqué, combiné à une poignée extensible en 
aluminium, ce niveleur à gazon vous permettra d’obtenir une pelouse parfaite. Grâce à sa 
construction légère et robuste, les niveleurs à gazon sont utilisés par les professionnels du 
monde entier pour obtenir une surface parfaitement plane.

Acier galvanisé thermolaqué
Aluminium
115cm 
190cm

50cm (Largeur) x 32cm (Profondeur) 

100cm ( Largeur) x 32cm (Profondeur)

MATERIAU DU NIVELEUR: 
MATERIAU DE LA POIGNÉE: LONGUEUR: 
MINIMUM DE LA POIGNÉE : 
LONGUEUR MAXIMUM DE LA POIGNÉE:

210732 / 210805
DIMENSIONS:

210734 / 210807
DIMENSIONS:

1

1

1

x Niveleur à gazon

x Poignée extensible

x Ensemble d’écrous et de boulons
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La responsabilité de Monster Group UK Limited sera limitée à la valeur commerciale 
du produit.

210732 / 210734 / 210805 / 210807- NIVELEUR A GAZON T-MECH 

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ
PRATIQUE DE TRAVAIL SÉCURITAIRE

Veuillez lire les consignes de sécurité afin d’éviter toute blessure ou tout dommage sur le 
produit.

• N’utilisez pas le niveleur à gazon à d’autres fins que celles pour lesquelles il a été 
conçu.

• Ne modifiez pas le niveleur à gazon de quelque manière que ce soit.

• Assurez-vous que le niveleur à gazon soit correctement assemblé avant de l’utiliser.

• Nous vous recommandons de porter des EPI lorsque vous utilisez le niveleur à gazon.

• nspectez toujours la zone de travail et retirez tous les objets qui pourraient constituer 
une obstruction.

• Utilisez le niveleur à gazon uniquement à la vitesse de marche.
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MODE D’EMPLOI
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
Fixez la poignée extensible au niveleur à l’aide de l’écrou et des boulons fournis.

A. Poignée extensible

B. Niveleur

C. Écrou et boulon

La responsabilité de Monster Group UK Limited sera limitée à la valeur commerciale 
du produit.

A

BC
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MODE D’EMPLOI
FONCTIONNEMENT
1. Appliquez des gestes réguliers sur la pelouse lorsque vous utilisez le niveleur.

2. Travaillez dans la même direction afin de ne manquer aucun endroit. 

3. Ne pas utiliser pas sur des pierres ou d’autres objets durs.

DÉPANNAGE
GUIDE  DE RÉSOLUTION 

S’il semble manquer des pièces à votre commande, contactez notre équipe du service 
client dans les 7 jours suivant la réception.

QUE FAIRE S’IL MANQUE DES PIÈCES À MA COMMANDE? 

POUR TOUT AUTRE PROBLÈME, VEUILLEZ  
CONTACTER NOTRE ÉQUIPE DU SERVICE CLIENT.

210732 / 210734 / 210805 / 210807- NIVELEUR A GAZON T-MECH 
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SPEZIFIKATIONEN
PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATION

TEILELISTE

Dieser T-Mech-Rasenrakel ist das perfekte Gerät zum Auftragen von Rasendünger oder zur 
Vorbereitung einer Fläche für die Rasenanlage oder die Aussaat. Ganz gleich, ob Sie sich 
für den 50 cm oder 100 cm langen Rakel entschieden haben, mit diesem praktischen Gerät 
erhält Ihr Rasen die Pflege, die er braucht.

Der Rasenrakel ist aus robustem, verzinktem und pulverbeschichtetem Stahl gefertigt 
und verfügt über einen ausziehbaren Aluminiumgriff, mit dem Sie einen perfekten Rasen 
erzielen können. Die leichten, aber robusten Rasenrakel werden von professionellen 
Landschaftsgärtnern auf der ganzen Welt verwendet, um einen perfekt ebenen Rasen zu 
erhalten.

Pulverbeschichteter, verzinkter Stahl 
Aluminium
115cm 
190cm

50cm (Breite) x 32cm (Tiefe) 

100cm (Breite) x 32cm (Tiefe)

MATERIAL DES RASENRAKELS: 
MATERIAL DES GRIFFS: 
MINDESTLÄNGE DES GRIFFS: 
HÖCHSTLÄNGE DES GRIFFS:

210732 / 210805
ABMESSUNGEN:

210734 / 210807
ABMESSUNGEN:

1

1

1

x Rasenrakel

x Ausziehbarer Handgriff 

x Muttern- und Schraubensatz
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Die Haftung von Monster Group UK Limited ist auf den Handelswert des Produkts 
beschränkt.

210732 / 210734 / 210805 / 210807- T-MECH RASENRAKEL

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
SICHERES ARBEITEN

Bitte lesen Sie die Sicherheitsvorschriften durch, um Verletzungen oder Schäden am 
Produkt zu vermeiden.

• Verwenden Sie den Rasenrakel nicht für einen anderen als den vorgesehenen Zweck.

• Verändern Sie den Rasenrakel in keinster Weise.

• Vergewissern Sie sich vor dem Gebrauch, dass der Rasenakel richtig zusammengebaut 
ist.

• Wir empfehlen bei der Verwendung des Rasenrakels das Tragen von PSA. 

• Überprüfen Sie immer den Arbeitsbereich und entfernen Sie alle Gegenstände, die ein 
Hindernis darstellen könnten.

• Betreiben Sie den Rasenrakel nur im Schritttempo.
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BENUTZERLEITFADEN
MONTAGEANLEITUNGEN
Befestigen Sie den ausziehbaren Griff mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben und Muttern an 
den Rasenrakel. 

A. Ausziehbarer Griff

B. Rasenrakel

C. Mutter & Schraube

Die Haftung von Monster Group UK Limited ist auf den Handelswert des Produkts 
beschränkt..

A

BC
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BENUTZERHANDBUCH
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

210732 / 210734 / 210805 / 210807- T-MECH RASENRAKEL

1. Fahren Sie mit dem Rasenrakel in gleichmäßigen Zügen über den Rasen.

2. Bearbeiten Sie den Rasen in der gleichen Richtung, um Fehlstellen zu vermeiden.

3. Vermeiden Sie es über Steine oder andere harte Gegenstände zu fahren.

FEHLERBEHEBUNG
ANLEITUNG ZUR PROBLEMLÖSUNG

Sollte ein Teil Ihrer Bestellung fehlen, wenden Sie sich bitte innerhalb von 7 Tagen nach 
Erhalt an unser freundliches und hilfsbereites Kundendienst-Team.

WAS SOLL ICH TUN, WENN TEILE IN MEINER BESTELLUNG FE-
HLEN?

POUR TOUT AUTRE PROBLÈME, VEUILLEZ  
CONTACTER NOTRE ÉQUIPE DU SERVICE CLIENT.
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ESPECIFICACIONES
DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO 

LISTA DE PIEZAS

Este nivelador de césped de T-Mech es la herramienta perfecta para aplicar abono a su 
césped o para preparar un área para el césped o la siembra. Tanto si ha elegido comprar el 
nivelador de 50 cm como el de 100 cm, su césped recibirá el cuidado que necesita gracias 
a esta práctica herramienta.

Fabricado en acero galvanizado con un acabado de pintura en polvo, combinado con un 
mango extensible de aluminio, este nivelador de césped le permitirá conseguir un césped 
perfecto. Ligeros pero resistentes, los niveladores de césped son utilizados por jardineros 
profesionales de todo el mundo para conseguir un césped perfectamente nivelado.

Acero galvanizado con revestimiento en polvo
Aluminio
115cm 
190cm

50cm (Anchura) x 32cm (Profundidad)

100cm (Anchura) x 32cm (Profundidad)

MATERIAL DEL NIVELADOR: 
MATERIAL DEL MANGO: 
LONGITUD MÍNIMA DEL MANGO:
LONGITUD MÁXIMA DEL MANGO:

210732 / 210805
DIMENSIONES:

210734 / 210807
DIMENSIONES:

1

1

1

x Rastrillo nivelador 

x Mango extensible

x Juego de tornillos y tuercas
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210732 / 210734 / 210805 / 210807- T-MECH NIVELADOR DE CÉSPED

CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD
PRÁCTICAS DE TRABAJO SEGURAS

Por favor, lea las Prácticas de Trabajo Seguras para evitar lesiones o daños en el 
producto.

• No utilice el nivelador de césped para otra cosa que no sea su propósito.

• No modifique el nivelador de césped de modo alguno.

• Asegúrese de que el nivelador de césped está correctamente montado antes de 
utilizarlo.

• Le recomendamos que utilice un equipo de protección personal (EPP) cuando utilice 
el nivelador de césped.

• Inspeccione siempre el área de trabajo y retire cualquier objeto que pueda causar una 
obstrucción.

• Utilice el nivelador de césped únicamente a velocidad de marcha.
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GUÍA DEL USUARIO
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

La responsabilidad de Monster Group UK Limited estará limitada únicamente al valor 
comercial del producto. 

Fije el mango extensible al nivelador con los tornillos y tuercas incluidos.

A. Mango extensible

B. Rastrillo nivelador

C. Tornillos y tuercas

A

BC
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GUÍA DEL USUARIO
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

210732 / 210734 / 210805 / 210807- T-MECH NIVELADOR DE CÉSPED

1. Realice trazos uniformes sobre el césped cuando utilice el nivelador.

2. Trabaje en la misma dirección para evitar omitir zonas.

3. No lo utilice sobre piedras u otros objetos duros.

SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS
GUÍA DE RESOLUCIÓN

Si parece faltar alguna pieza en su pedido, por favor, comuníquese con nuestro amable 
y servicial Equipo de Atención al Cliente en los 7 días posteriores a la recepción de su 
pedido.

¿QUÉ PUEDO HACER SI LE FALTAN PIEZAS A MI PEDIDO?

PARA CUALQUIER OTRO PROBLEMA, POR FAVOR CONTACTE 
CON NUESTRO EQUIPO DE ATENCIÓN AL CLIENTE
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SPECIFICHE
DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO  

LISTA COMPONENTI

La livellatrice T-Mech è lo strumento perfetto per fornire un aspetto ottimale al vostro 
prato o per preparare un’area alla semina di un manto erboso. Sia che abbiate deciso di 
acquistare la livellatrice da 50 o da 100 cm, grazie a questo pratico strumento il vostro 
prato riceverà tutte le cure di cui ha bisogno.

Costruita in robusto acciaio zincato rivestito a polvere e dotata di un manico allungabile in 
alluminio, questa livellatrice vi permetterà di ottenere il prato dei vostri sogni. Leggere ma 
resistenti, le livellatrici sono impiegate dai giardinieri professionisti di tutto il mondo per 
ottenere un prato perfettamente uniformato.

Acciaio zincato rivestito a polvere 
Alluminio
115cm 
190cm

50cm (Larghezza) x 32cm (Profondità) 

100cm (Larghezza) x 32cm (Profondità)

MATERIALE LIVELLATRICE: MATERIALE 
MANICO: 
LUNGHEZZA MINIMA MANICO: 
LUNGHEZZA MASSIMA MANICO:

210732 / 210805
DIMENSIONI:

210734 / 210807
DIMENSIONI:

1

1

1

x Livellatrice per prato

x Manico allungabile

x Set di dadi e bulloni
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La responsabilità di Monster Group UK Limited sarà limitata al solo valore commerciale 
del prodotto.

210732 / 210734 / 210805 / 210807 - LIVELLATRICE PER PRATO T-MECH

CONSIGLI PER LA SICUREZZA
PRATICHE DI LAVORO SICURO

Si prega di leggere le seguenti istruzioni per prevenire infortuni o danni agli oggetti.

• Non utilizzare la livellatrice per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.

• Non modificare in alcun modo la livellatrice.

• Assicurarsi di montare correttamente la livellatrice prima di adoperarla.

• Si raccomanda di indossare dispositivi di protezione individuale quando si utilizza la 
livellatrice.

• Ispezionare sempre previamente l’area di lavoro e rimuovere tutti gli oggetti che 
potrebbero costituire un ostacolo.

• Utilizzare la livellatrice solo a velocità di marcia.
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CONSIGLI PER LA SICUREZZA
ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO
Fissare il manico allungabile alla livellatrice utilizzando i dado e i bulloni in dotazione.

A. Manico allungabile

B. Livellatrice

C. Dadi e bulloni

Monster Group UK Limited limita la sua responsabilità al solo valore commerciale del 
prodotto.

A

BC
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GUIDA UTENTE
ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO

210732 / 210734 / 210805 / 210807 - LIVELLATRICE PER PRATO T-MECH

1. Quando si utilizza la livellatrice, è necessario procedere con colpi uniformi su tutto il 
prato.

2. Lavorate sempre nella stessa direzione per evitare di dimenticare alcuni punti del 
prato.

3. Non utilizzare sopra rocce o altri oggetti duri.

RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI
GUIDA DI RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI

PER QUALUNQUE ALTRO PROBLEMA, CONTATTA IL NOSTRO 
TEAM DI ASSISTENZA CLIENTI.

Se sembra che all’interno del tuo ordine manchino delle parti, contatta il nostro gentile e 
disponibile team di assistenza clienti entro 7 giorni dalla ricezione del tuo ordine.

COSA DEVO FARE SE NEL MIO ORDINE CI SONO DELLE PARTI 
MANCANTI?
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PRODUCT OMSCHRIJVING
OMSCHRIJVING

PRODUCTSPECIFICATIES 

ONDERDELENLIJST

Deze T-Mech Gazon Leveling Hark is het perfecte hulpmiddel voor het aanbrengen van 
topdressing op uw gazon of voor het voorbereiden van een terrein voor graszoden of 
zaaien. Of u nu kiest voor de 50cm of 100cm leveling hark, uw gazon krijgt met dit handige 
gereedschap de verzorging die het nodig heeft.

Gemaakt van stevig gegalvaniseerd staal met een gepoedercoate afwerking, gecombineerd 
met een aluminium uitschuifbare handgreep, deze gazon leveling harken zal u in staat 
stellen om het perfecte gazon te bereiken. Deze lichtgewicht maar sterke gazon leveling 
harken worden gebruikt door professionele tuinmannen over de hele wereld om een 
perfect vlak gazon te krijgen.

Gepoedercoat Gegalvaniseerd Staal 
Aluminium
115cm 
190cm

50cm (Breed) x 32cm (Diep)

100cm (Breed) x 32cm (Diep) 

HARK MATERIAAL: 
HANDGREEP MATERIAAL: 
HANDGREEP MINIMUM LENGTE: 
HANDGREEP MAXIMUM LENGTE:

210732 / 210805
AFMETINGEN:

210734 / 210807
AFMETINGEN:

1

1

1

x Gazon Leveling Hark

x Uitschuifbare Handgreep

x Moer & Boutenset
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210732 / 210734 / 210805 / 210807 - T-MECH GAZON LEVELING HARK

VEILIGHEIDSADVIIES
VEILIG GEBRUIK

Lees a.u.b. de Veiligheidsvoorschriften door om letsel of schade aan het product te 
voorkomen.

• Gebruik de gazon leveling hark niet voor andere doeleinden dan waarvoor het 
bedoeld is.

• Voer geen veranderingen aan de gazon leveling hark uit.

• Zorg ervoor dat de gazon leveling hark voor gebruik correct is gemonteerd.

• We raden u aan persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen te dragen bij het gebruik van de 
gazon leveling hark.

• Inspecteer altijd het werkterrein en verwijder alle voorwerpen die een obstakel 
kunnen vormen.

• Bedien de gazon leveling hark alleen stapvoets.
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GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
MONTAGEHANDLEIDING
Bevestig de uitschuifbare handgreep aan de leveling hark met behulp van de meege-
leverde bouten en moeren.

A. Uitschuifbare Handgreep

B. Leveling Hark

C. Moer & Bout

De aansprakelijkheid van Monster Group UK Limited is beperkt tot de commerciële 
waarde van het product.

A

BC
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GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
BEDIENINGSHANDLEIDING

210732 / 210734 / 210805 / 210807 - T-MECH GAZON LEVELING HARK

1. Maak gelijkmatige bewegingen over het gazon wanneer u de leveling hark gebruikt.

2. Werk in dezelfde richting om te voorkomen dat u plekken overslaat.

3. Niet gebruiken op rotsen of andere harde voorwerpen.

PROBLEEM OPLOSSEN
OPLOSSINGEN

Neem wanneer een onderdeel van je bestelling ontbreekt binnen 7 dagen na ontvangst 
contact op met onze vriendelijke en behulpzame klantenservice. 

WAT MOET IK DOEN ALS ER ONDERDELEN VAN MIJN BESTEL-
LING ONTBREKEN? 

NEEM VOOR ALLE ANDERE KWESTIES CONTACT  
MET ONZE KLANTENSERVICE OP.
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SPECIFIKATION
PRODUKTBESKRIVNING

MEDFÖLJANDE DELAR

PRODUKTSPECIFIKATIONER 

Denna T-Mech gräsmatteutjämnare är det perfekta verktyget för att snygga till ytan på din 
gräsmatta eller för att förbereda ett område för sådd och plantering. Oavsett om du har 
valt att köpa en 50 cm eller en 100 cm utjämnare kommer din gräsmatta att få den vård 
den behöver med detta praktiska verktyg.   

Tillverkad av robust galvaniserat stål med en pulverlackerad yta, i kombination med ett 
utdragbart handtag i aluminium, gör denna gräsmatteutjämnare att du kan uppnå den 
perfekta gräsmattan. Lätta men starka, gräsmatteutjämnare används av professionella 
anläggare runt om i världen för att uppnå en perfekt jämn gräsmatta.

Pulverlackerat galvaniserat stål.
Aluminium 
115cm 
190cm

50cm (Bredd) x 32cm (Djup) 

100cm (Bredd) x 32cm (Djup)

HUVUD MATERIAL: 
HANDTAG MATERIAL: 
HANDTAG MINSTA LÄNGD:   
HANDTAG MAXIMAL LÄNGD: 

210732 / 210805
MÅTT:

210734 / 210807
MÅTT:

1

1

1

x Gräsmatteutjämnare

x Utdragbart handtag

x Mutter & Bultsats 
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210732 / 210734 / 210805 / 210807 - T-MECH GRÄSMATTEUTJÄMNARE

SÄKERHETSRÅD
SÄKER ARBETSÖVNING

Läs igenom Säker arbetspraxis för att säkerställa förebyggande av personskador eller 
skador på produkten.

• Använd inte gräsmatteutjämnaren för något annat än det avsedda ändamålet.

• Ändra inte gräsmatteutjämnaren på något sätt.

• Se till att gräsmatteutjämnaren är korrekt monterad före användning.

• Vi rekommenderar att du bär skyddsutrustning när du använder 
gräsmatteutjämnaren.

• Inspektera  alltid arbetsområdet och ta bort föremål som kan orsaka hinder.

• Använd endast gräsmatteutjämnaren i gånghastighet.
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ANVÄNDARHANDBOK
MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR
Fäst det utdragbara handtaget på utjämnaren med hjälp av muttern och bultarna som 
ingår.

A. Utdragbart handtag

B. Utjämnare

C. Mutter & Bult

Monster Group UK Limiteds ansvar begränsas endast till produktens kommersiella värde.

A

BC
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ANVÄNDARHANDBOK
BRUKSANVISNING

FELSÖKNING
LÖSNINGSGUIDE

Om det verkar som om någon del saknas i din beställning, kontakta vårt vänliga och 
hjälpsamma kundsupportteam inom 7 dagar efter mottagandet.

VAD GÖR JAG OM DET SAKNAS DELAR FRÅN MIN BESTÄLLNING?

FÖR ALLA ANDRA FRÅGOR, VÄNLIGEN KONTAKTA VÅRT  
KUNDSUPPORTTEAM.

1. Använd jämna linjer över gräsmattan när du använder utjämnaren. 

2. Arbeta i samma riktning för att undvika missade områden.

3. Använd inte över stenar eller andra hårda föremål.

210732 / 210734 / 210805 / 210807 - T-MECH GRÄSMATTEUTJÄMNARE
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Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way,
Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, 
Sheriff Hutton, York, YO60 6PG
www.monstershop.co.uk

Monster Group (UK) is one of the UK’s fastest growing online retailers. We 
supply a diverse range of products which offer exceptional value for money. We 

strive to provide the best possible customer experience with free UK delivery 
across all our products and a Monster Guarantee for 100% satisfaction.

Try Monster. Buy Monster. Be Monster.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT-ABTEILUNG

Für fragen über dieses gerät, die 
garantie, rückgaben oder bei 

störungen, benutzen sie die folgenden 
unten aufgeführten angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hallo@monstershop.eu

VERKAUFSABTEILUNG

Für Informationen bezüglich dieses 
Geräts oder anderer produkte aus 

unserer Monster-Abteilung, benutzen 
sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten 

angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DEPARTAMENTO DE SOPORTE

Para consultas sobre este dispositivo, 
la garantía, devoluciones o denuncias 
de fallos por favor use los siguientes 

detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hola@monstershop.eu

DEPARTAMENTO DE VENTAS

Para información sobre este dispositivo 
u otros productos de nuestras 

divisiones de Monster por favor use los 
siguientes detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DIPARTIMENTO SUPPORTO

Per domande riguardo dispositivo, 
garanzia, reso o per riferire di guasti, 

utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: ciao@monstershop.eu

DIPARTIMENTO VENDITE

Per informazioni riguardanti questo 
dispositivo o altri prodotti dalle 

categorie Monster utilizzare i dettagli 
sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DÉPARTEMENT DE SOUTIEN

Pour les interrogations concernant cet appareil, la 
garantie, les retours ou les défauts de déclaration 

veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: bonjour@monstershop.eu

DÉPARTEMENT COMMERCIAL

Pour plus d’informations concernant cet appareil 
ou d’autres produits de nos divisions de Monster 

veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT

For queries about this device, warranty, returns or 
reporting faults please contact Support.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

SALES

For information regarding this device or other 
products from our Monster divisions please 

contact Sales.


